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HCONRES 255
Expressing the sense of Congress regarding the United States commitment to preservation of religious and
cultural sites and condemning instances where sites are desecrated.

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Nov 13, 2007
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.  (Oct 2, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/255 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Ferguson, Mike [R-NJ-7] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (59 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Nov 13, 2007

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Nov 13, 2007

Rep. Barrett, J. Gresham [R-SC-3] R · SC Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Cantor, Eric [R-VA-7] R · VA Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Fossella, Vito [R-NY-13] R · NY Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Inglis, Bob [R-SC-4] R · SC Nov 14, 2007

Rep. LaHood, Ray [R-IL-18] R · IL Nov 14, 2007

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Mack, Connie [R-FL-14] R · FL Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Nov 14, 2007

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Saxton, Jim [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Shadegg, John B. [R-AZ-3] R · AZ Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Shays, Christopher [R-CT-4] R · CT Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Nov 14, 2007

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Lantos, Tom [D-CA-12] D · CA Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Mahoney, Tim [D-FL-16] D · FL Dec 5, 2007

Rep. McNulty, Michael R. [D-NY-21] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Dec 5, 2007
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jan 23, 2008

Rep. Feeney, Tom [R-FL-24] R · FL Jan 23, 2008

Rep. McHugh, John M. [R-NY-23] R · NY Jan 23, 2008

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-3] R · IN Jan 23, 2008

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Jan 23, 2008

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Feb 7, 2008

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Feb 26, 2008

Resident Commissioner Fortuno, Luis G. [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Feb 26, 2008

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Mar 4, 2008

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Sep 24, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Markup By Feb 27, 2008

Foreign Relations Committee Senate Referred To Oct 2, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

110
SRES
705 

Related bill Oct 2, 2008: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble
by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S10423-10424; text as passed Senate: CR S10423-10424; text
of measure as introduced: CR S10490-10491)
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Summary  (as of Sep 25, 2008) 

Expresses strong support for the work of the United States Commission for the Preservation of America's Heritage

Abroad and for the European countries that continue to work to preserve sacred historical sites.

Expresses strong sentiments to the government of Lithuania that the people of the United States believe the Jewish

cemetery located in the Snipiskes area of Vilnius, Lithuania, must not be desecrated.

Calls on Lithuania to seriously consider recommendations being prepared by an international experts group on the basis

of the geophysical survey of the cemetery and to guarantee the permanent preservation of the cemetery site, including

the possibility of placing the land under government ownership.

Declares that constructive bilateral relations between Lithuania and the United States are important to the governments,

citizens, and shared agendas of both countries.

Actions Timeline

Oct 2, 2008: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
Sep 26, 2008: Received in the Senate.
Sep 25, 2008: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H9911-9912)
Sep 25, 2008: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 414 - 1 (Roll no. 641).(text: CR 9/23/2008 CR H8630)
Sep 25, 2008: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and
Nays: (2/3 required): 414 - 1 (Roll no. 641). (text: CR 9/23/2008 CR H8630)
Sep 25, 2008: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Sep 23, 2008: Mr. Crowley moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Sep 23, 2008: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H8630-8632)
Sep 23, 2008: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Con. Res. 255.
Sep 23, 2008: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Feb 27, 2008: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Feb 27, 2008: Committee Agreed to Seek Consideration Under Suspension of the Rules, by Unanimous Consent.
Nov 13, 2007: Introduced in House
Nov 13, 2007: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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